Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laminar Direct Capital L.P.		10/12/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2901 SW 149th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Miramar
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793912	SUPRA TELECOM
Registration Number:	2761295	DISTINCTONE
Registration Number:	2734479	SUPRA EXECUTIVECENTS
Registration Number:	2758504	SAVE YOUR MONEYDON'T GIVE IT AWAY!
Registration Number:	2736380	SUPRACENTS
Registration Number:	2734518	TOTAL SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2734660	TOTAL SOLUTION PLUS
Registration Number:	2804518	AT SUPRA TELECOM, WE MEAN BUSINESS!
Registration Number:	2881152	SUPRASAVER
Registration Number:	2733934	SUPRA TELECOM
Serial Number:	76531669	SUPRASMART
Serial Number:	76602674	WAVE SIGNAL
Serial Number:	76621368	MI MUNDO?

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0047

900060650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527

Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell -- PHR&D
Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue
Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3123-18 CLEARTEL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Nail
Signature:	/dan/
Date:	10/20/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=_1020112657_001#page1.tif source=_1020112657_001#page2.tif source=_1020112657_001#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0048

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 12, 2006 ("Effective Date") by and between SUPRA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, with its principal office at 2901 SW 149th Avenue, Suite 300, Miramar, Florida 33027 ("Debtor"), and LAMINAR DIRECT CAPITAL L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with an office at 10000 Memorial Drive, Suite 500, Houston, TX 77024 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party, as administrative agent, entered into (i) that certain Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agreement"), (ii) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") and (iii) pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), each of which are dated as of March 18, 2005;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the United States applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*PTO*") on March 31, 2005, at Reel 3057, Frame 0118;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, as lender, assigned its interest in the Credit Agreement and all related documents and instruments delivered pursuant thereto to D. E. Shaw Laminar Portfolios, L.L.C. pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated July 29, 2005, which interest was then assigned by D. E. Shaw Laminar Portfolios, L.L.C. to SPV Capital Funding, L.L.C. ("SPV Capital") pursuant to that certain Master Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated January 6, 2006;

WHEREAS, Debtor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness under the Credit Agreement to SPV Capital;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral.

Secured Party shall, at Debtor's expense, take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Debtor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Debtor and reasonably necessary to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

472399_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

LAMINAR DIRECT CAPITAL L.P.

Name: Robert T. Ladd

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Supra Telecom	2793912	12/16/03
Distinctone	2761295	9/9/03
Supra Executive Cent	2734479	7/8/03
Save Your Money Don't Give it Away!	2758504	9/2/03
Supracents	2736380	7/15/03
Total Solution	2734518	7/8/03
Total Solution Plus	2734660	7/8/03
At Supra Telecom, We Mean Business	2804518	1/13/04
Supersaver	2881152	9/7/04
Supra Telecom	2733934	7/8/03

SCHEDULE B

	Serial Number	Filing Date
Suprasmart	76531669	7/23/03
Wave Signal	76602674	7/16/04
Mi Mundo?	76621368	11/19/04

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 10/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0051